2004 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent Points
Mogadore Cuyahoga Heights 93
Plymouth Greenwich South Central 92
East Canton Kidron Central Christian 82
Cin. Seven Hills Cincinnati Christian 81
Lowellville Salineville Southern 79
Most Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team Points
Plymouth (92) Greenwich South Central (53) 145
Latham Western (74) Beaver Eastern (69) 143
Mt. Blanchard Riverdale (72) Van Buren (71) 143
Mogadore (93) Cuyahoga Heights (41) 134
Glouster Trimble (74) Latham Western (59) 133
Lowest Winning Score
Team Opponent Points
The Andrews School Cornerstone Christian 26
Convoy Crestview Fort Jennings 31
Tusky Central Catholic Toronto 31
Columbus Grove Leipsic 32
Windham Kirtland 32
Widest Margin of Victory
Winning Team Losing Team Points
Cin. Seven Hills (81) Cincinnati Christian (16) 65
Morral Ridgedale (75) Columbus Liberty Christian (13) 62
Lowellville (79) Salineville Southern (19) 60
Franklin Monroe (78) New Miami (21) 57
Lowellville (79) Southington Chalker (25) 54
Overtime Games
Winning Team Losing Team OT's
Mt. Blanchard Riverdale (72) Van Buren (71) 1
Mt. Blanchard Riverdale (61) Cory-Rawson (58) 1
South Charleston Southeastern (56) Cin. Landmark Chr. (54) 1
Franklin Furnace Green (55) Hemlock Miller (54) 1

Date
2/23/2004
2/28/2004
2/25/2004
2/26/2004
2/26/2004

Date
2/28/2004
2/19/2004

3/4/2004
2/23/2004
2/25/2004

Date
2/21/2004
2/24/2004
2/21/2004
2/24/2004

3/6/2004

Date
2/26/2004
2/21/2004
2/26/2004
2/19/2004
2/23/2004

Date
3/4/2004
2/28/2004
2/28/2004
2/16/2004

Team
Bettsville
Lockland
Columbus Liberty Christian
Bowerston Conotton Valley
Cincinnati Christian

Winning Team
The Andrews School (26)
Fort Loramie (34)
Cory-Rawson (34)
Tusky Central Catholic (31)
Howard East Knox (37)

Team
Van Buren
Beaver Eastern
Latham Western
Xenia Christian
Cory-Rawson

Fewest Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Tiffin Calvert
Cin. Landmark Chr.
Morral Ridgedale
Berlin Hiland
Cin. Seven Hills

Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Cornerstone Christian (21)
Covington (17)
Arlington (22)
Toronto (27)
Marion Catholic (21)

Highest Losing Score
Opponent
Mt. Blanchard Riverdale
Latham Western
Glouster Trimble
Ridgeville Christian
Mt. Blanchard Riverdale

Number of Games Decided By:

10 by 1 Point
9 by 2 Points
11 by 3 Points
3 by 4 Points
13 by 5 Points

28 by 6-10 Points
24 by 11-15 Points
30 by 16-20 Points
27 by 21-25 Points
44 by 26+ Points

Average Scores

Games Played
Winning Team PPG
Losing Team PPG
Average Margin of Victory

Brackets created for OHSAA by Bruce Gerber - Last Updated @ 11:16 PM on 3/20/2004

199
54.1
36.5
17.6

Points
10
11
13
15
16

Points
47
51
56
58
58

Points
71
69
59
58
58

Date
2/24/2004
2/21/2004
2/21/2004
2/21/2004
2/26/2004

Date
2/21/2004
3/11/2004
2/24/2004
2/21/2004
2/21/2004

Date
3/4/2004
2/19/2004
2/25/2004
2/21/2004
2/28/2004



