2004 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team					Fewest Points - 1 Team			
Team	Opponent	Points	Date	Team	Opponent	Points	Date	
Mogadore	Cuyahoga Heights	93	2/23/2004	Bettsville	Tiffin Calvert	10	2/24/2004	
Plymouth	Greenwich South Central	92	2/28/2004	Lockland	Cin. Landmark Chr.	11	2/21/2004	
East Canton	Kidron Central Christian	82	2/25/2004	Columbus Liberty Christian	Morral Ridgedale	13	2/21/2004	
Cin. Seven Hills	Cincinnati Christian	81	2/26/2004	Bowerston Conotton Valley	Berlin Hiland	15	2/21/2004	
Lowellville	Salineville Southern	79	2/26/2004	Cincinnati Christian	Cin. Seven Hills	16	2/26/2004	
Most Points - 2 Teams				F	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	
Plymouth (92)	Greenwich South Central (53)	145	2/28/2004	The Andrews School (26)	Cornerstone Christian (21)	47	2/21/2004	
Latham Western (74)	Beaver Eastern (69)	143	2/19/2004	Fort Loramie (34)	Covington (17)	51	3/11/2004	
Mt. Blanchard Riverdale (72)	Van Buren (71)	143	3/4/2004	Cory-Rawson (34)	Arlington (22)	56	2/24/2004	
Mogadore (93)	Cuyahoga Heights (41)	134	2/23/2004	Tusky Central Catholic (31)	Toronto (27)	58	2/21/2004	
Glouster Trimble (74)	Latham Western (59)	133	2/25/2004	Howard East Knox (37)	Marion Catholic (21)	58	2/21/2004	
Lowest Winning Score					Highest Losing Score			
Team	Opponent	Points	Date	Team	Opponent	Points	<u>Date</u>	
The Andrews School	Cornerstone Christian	26	2/21/2004	Van Buren	Mt. Blanchard Riverdale	71	3/4/2004	
Convoy Crestview	Fort Jennings	31	2/24/2004	Beaver Eastern	Latham Western	69	2/19/2004	
Tusky Central Catholic	Toronto	31	2/21/2004	Latham Western	Glouster Trimble	59	2/25/2004	
Columbus Grove	Leipsic	32	2/24/2004	Xenia Christian	Ridgeville Christian	58	2/21/2004	
Windham	Kirtland	32	3/6/2004	Cory-Rawson	Mt. Blanchard Riverdale	58	2/28/2004	
w	idest Margin of Victory							
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	<u>Date</u>	Number of Ga	mes Decided By:			
Cin. Seven Hills (81)	Cincinnati Christian (16)	65	2/26/2004	10 by 1 Point	28 by 6-10 Points			
Morral Ridgedale (75)	Columbus Liberty Christian (13)	62	2/21/2004	9 by 2 Points	24 by 11-15 Points			
Lowellville (79)	Salineville Southern (19)	60	2/26/2004	11 by 3 Points	30 by 16-20 Points			
Franklin Monroe (78)	New Miami (21)	57	2/19/2004	3 by 4 Points	27 by 21-25 Points			
Lowellville (79)	Southington Chalker (25)	54	2/23/2004	13 by 5 Points	44 by 26+ Points			
	Overtime Games							
		<u>Date</u>	Average Scores					
Mt. Blanchard Riverdale (72)	Van Buren (71)	1	3/4/2004	Games Played	199			
Mt. Blanchard Riverdale (61)	Cory-Rawson (58)	1	2/28/2004	Winning Team PPG	54.1			
South Charleston Southeastern (56	S) Cin. Landmark Chr. (54)	1	2/28/2004	Losing Team PPG	36.5			
Franklin Furnace Green (55)	Hemlock Miller (54)	1	2/16/2004	Average Margin of Victory	17.6			